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Velva L. Price
District Clerk
Travis County

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-24-001018 D-1-GN-24-001018
Irene Silva

Sajid Magsood, Trustee of the Sajid Maqsood & § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Joan M. Magsood Revocable Trust; Joan M. §
Magsood; Annette Amey; Gregory Bow & §
Simmi Mehta; George E. Burchlaw; David A. §
Clark; David & Stephen Clark, Trustees of the §
Mary Goodwin Revocable Living Trust; Jay §
Dirkx; Rebecca Donovan; William Dodd; Mary §
Dunlap; Sunnygrove, Ltd.; Rhonda & Douglas §
Fitzgerald; Richard Glasco; Martha Hapgood; §
James Harp; Julieta R. Hernandez; E.P. §
INITIATIVE, LLC; The beh Initiative, LLC; §
Janiga and Alfano Partners; Walter Johnstun; §
Salimuddin Khan, Trustee of the Khan Living §
Trust; Narayanan Krishnan; Desmond & Alice §
Lawler; Patrick Lawler; Jeanne P. Lucke; Avi §
Mozes, Trustee of the Avi & Diana Mozes §
Trust; Kathryn Nealis and Treesa Bruce; Greg §
Richards; 6 Straight Arrows, LLC; Cyns Hot §
Fund LLC; Phils Alpha Fund LLC; Francis §
Semmens; Ed & Jan Ueckert; William §
Vandersteel; and George Young; §
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

Plaintiffs;

V. TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
Pride of Austin High Yield Fund I, LLC;
CCG Capital Group, LLC; and Robert J.
Buchanan;

Defendants. 2015T JUDICIAL DISTRICT
AMENDED NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING ON RECEIVER’S MOTION TO

APPROVE (I) PROPOSED CLAIMS VERIFICATION PROCEDURES. AND dI)
CLAIMS BAR DATE

You are notified that the Motion to Approve (I) Proposed Claims Verification Procedures,
and (IT) Claims Bar Date (the “Motion”) filed by Gregory S. Milligan of HMP Advisory Holdings,
LLC d/b/a Harney Partners, as the court-appointed receiver in the above-captioned action (the
“Receiver”), has been set for hearing on June 10, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. before the Honorable Amy

Clark Meachum for 1 hour.



A status hearing has also been set on June 10, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. for 1 hour.

These hearings will take place in person at the Travis County Civil and Family Courts
Facility (CFCF), located at 1700 Guadalupe Street in Austin, Texas.

Please note that this case is specially assigned to Judge Amy Clark Meachum. Any person

wanting to monitor the hearing, can tune into: www.youtube.com/@traviscounty201stdistrictc6.

Dated: May 24, 2024
Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

By: /s/ Trip Nix
William R. “Trip” Nix
Texas Bar No. 24092902
Nicholas R. Miller
State Bar No. 24125328
Hannah M. Maloney
State Bar No. 24125336
100 Congress Ave., Suite 1800
Austin, TX 787071
Telephone: (512) 685-6400
trip.nix@hklaw.com
nick.miller@hklaw.com
hannah.maloney@hklaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR GREGORY S. MILLIGAN,
RECEIVER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on May 24, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was
served electronically upon all counsel of record via eFileTexas.

/s/ Trip Nix
Trip Nix
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Tammy Greenblum on behalf of William Nix

Bar No. 24092902

tammy.greenblum@hklaw.com

Envelope ID: 88096211

Filing Code Description: Notice

Filing Description: AMENDED NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING ON
RECEIVER’'S MOTION TO APPROVE (I) PROPOSED CLAIMS
VERIFICATION PROCEDURES, AND (Il) CLAIMS BAR DATE

Status as of 5/24/2024 9:08 AM CST

Associated Case Party: PRIDE OF AUSTIN HIGH YIELD FUND I, LLC

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Jameson Watts jameson.watts@huschblackwell.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Dee Baatz dee.baatz@huschblackwell.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Maya Dokic Maya.Dokic@huschblackwell.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Christine Deacon christine.deacon@huschblackwell.com | 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Associated Case Party: GREGORYSMILLIGAN
Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
William RileyNix, I trip.nix@hklaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Nick Miller nick.miller@hklaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Hannah Maloney hannah.maloney@hklaw.com | 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
GREGORY SMILLIGAN gmilligan@harneypartners.com | 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Ann MarieJezisek AnnMarie.Jezisek@hklaw.com | 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Erik White ewhite@harneypartners.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Case Contacts
Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Brian O'Toole botoole @griffithdavison.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT

Jameson Watts | 24079552 jameson.watts@huschblackwell.com | 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT

David Buono david@ssjmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT

Evan Johnston evan@ssjmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
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on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Tammy Greenblum on behalf of William Nix
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Case Contacts

Evan Johnston evan@ssjmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Tanya Robinson trobinson@abdmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Alex Hackworth ahackworth@abdmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Ashley Johnson ajohnson@griffithdavison.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
James Hicks jhicks@griffithdavison.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT
Sarah Wade sarah@ssjmlaw.com 5/24/2024 8:12:44 AM | SENT




